
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT OF 
MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO., A 
DIVISION OF MDU RESOURCES GROUP, INC., 
REGARDING SOUTH DAKOTA INTRASTATE 
PIPELINE COMPANY'S RATES FOR PIPELINE 
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

NG16-006 

I hereby Certify that true and correct copies of the Settlement Agreement and the Joint 

Motion to approve the Settlement Agreement and Certificate of Service were served electronically to 

the parties listed below, on the 26'h day of September, 2016, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 5750 I 
kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brett Koenecke - Representing Montana­
Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU 
Resources Group, Inc. 
May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, LLP 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Brett@mayadam.net 

Mr. Paul Bachand, Esq. - Representing:SDIP 
124 South Euclid, Ste. 201 
P.O. Box 1174 
Pierre, SD 57501-1174 
pbachand@pirlaw.com 

Mr. Gordon Woods 
South Dakota Intrastate Pipeline Co. (SDIP) 
1415 North Airport Road 
Pierre, SD 57501 
gordon@sdipco.com 

Amanda M. Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 


